

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/9/2015

SUBJECT: Next Superior Street Reconstruction Meeting Scheduled for November 18

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

Next Superior Street Reconstruction Meeting Scheduled for November 18

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Planning Division invites the 6th in a series of public meetings to discuss the planned reconstruction of Superior Street between 6th Ave West and 4th Ave East in downtown Duluth. The meeting will take place on November 18, 2015 at 4:30 PM at the Greysolon, 231 East Superior Street. City staff and consultants will present the project schedule, review the various phases of the project and provide a preliminary street design and layout. The final design is to be finalized in 2016 with anticipated construction to start in 2017 or 2018.

The meeting is open to the public. Parking is available at the Medical District Parking Ramp, accessible from First Street at Third Avenue East, which also provides skywalk connection to the Greysolon.

Details about the project to date are available on the Planning Division web page at, www.duluthmn.gov/planning/superior-street/

Superior Street Reconstruction City of Duluth www.duluthmn.gov/superiorstreet

Public Meeting

Wednesday, November 18, 2015 • 4:30 pm

Streetscape Layout

Greysolon

231 East Superior Street, Downtown Duluth







